
Pos No. Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 81 Phillippen Denes 11 1:29.422 Mygale Honda -

2 7 Steve Bamford/M 12 1:29.869 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +0.447

3 82 Calvin Ming 11 1:29.991 Mygale Honda +0.569
4 24 Peter Portante 15 1:30.234 Mygale Honda +0.812
5 3 Neil Verhagen 11 1:30.685 Mygale Honda +1.263

6 93 Trenton Estep 3 1:30.915 Spectrum 014 
Honda +1.493

7 90 Will Harvey 10 1:31.421 Spectrum 014 
Honda +1.999

8 10 Max Mallinen 10 1:31.508 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.086

9 92 Ben Auriemma 2 1:31.783 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.361

10 2 Mike Scanlan/M 14 1:32.028 Spectrum 
Honda +2.606

11 99 Dexter Czuba 10 1:32.246 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.824

12 94 Ryan Bjerke 10 1:32.330 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.908

13 22 Laura Hayes 6 1:33.583 Spectrum 014 
Honda +4.161

14 47 Douglas Voss/M 12 1:34.308 Spectrum 012 
Honda +4.886

15 70 Sam Lockwood/M 12 1:34.465 Spectrum 014 
Honda +5.043

16 6 Joel Haas/M 10 1:35.089 Piper DF5 +5.667
17 33 Hans Ada 1 3:33.716 Mygale Honda +2:04.294

18 26 Andy Brumbaugh 0 -.--- Van Diemen 
Rf98 -
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Pos No. Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 24 Peter Portante 5 1:29.867 Mygale Honda -
2 82 Calvin Ming 13 1:30.254 Mygale Honda +0.387
3 10 Max Mallinen 11 1:30.506 Spectrum 014 Honda +0.639
4 3 Neil Verhagen 9 1:30.519 Mygale Honda +0.652
5 7 Steve Bamford/M 17 1:30.598 Mygale Sj11 Honda +0.731
6 81 Phillippe Denes 13 1:30.650 Mygale Honda +0.783
7 93 Trenton Estep 15 1:30.723 Spectrum 014 Honda +0.856
8 92 Ben Auriemma 5 1:31.449 Spectrum 014 Honda +1.582
9 90 Will Harvey 4 1:31.735 Spectrum 014 Honda +1.868

10 94 Ryan Bjerke 8 1:31.916 Spectrum 014 Honda +2.049
11 2 Mike Scanlan/M 18 1:32.386 Spectrum Honda +2.519
12 47 Douglas Voss/M 13 1:32.799 Spectrum 012 Honda +2.932
13 22 Laura Hayes 13 1:33.247 Spectrum 014 Honda +3.380
14 99 Dexter Czuba 5 1:33.257 Spectrum 014 Honda +3.390
15 6 Joel Haas/M 11 1:34.824 Piper DF5 +4.957
16 33 Hans Ada 0 -.--- Mygale Honda -
17 70 Sam Lockwood/M 0 -.--- Spectrum 014 Honda -
18 26 Andy Brumbaugh 0 -.--- Van Diemen Rf98 -

Practice 2 / 8 April 2016 Road Atlanta
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Pos No. Name In Lap Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 24 Peter Portante 13 1:30.158 Mygale Honda -
2 82 Calvin Ming 14 1:30.423 Mygale Honda +0.265
3 93 Trenton Estep 12 1:30.443 Spectrum 014 Honda +0.285
4 3 Neil Verhagen 13 1:30.783 Mygale Honda +0.625
5 92 Ben Auriemma 14 1:31.039 Spectrum 014 Honda +0.881
6 33 Hans Ada 12 1:31.040 Mygale Honda +0.882
7 81 Phillippe Denes 6 1:31.051 Mygale Honda +0.893
8 94 Ryan Bjerke 14 1:31.059 Spectrum 014 Honda +0.901
9 7 Steve Bamford/M 11 1:31.204 Mygale Sj11 Honda +1.046

10 22 Laura Hayes 14 1:31.209 Spectrum 014 Honda +1.051
11 90 Will Harvey 10 1:31.215 Spectrum 014 Honda +1.057
12 6 Joel Haas/M 13 1:35.252 Piper DF5 +5.094
13 99 Dexter Czuba 1 1:40.550 Spectrum 014 Honda +10.392
14 2 Mike Scanlan/M 14 1:32.427 Spectrum Honda +2.269
15 47 Douglas Voss/M 12 1:33.452 Spectrum 012 Honda +3.294
16 70 Sam Lockwood/M 11 1:33.988 Spectrum 014 Honda +3.830
17 10 Max Mallinen 0 -.--- Spectrum 014 Honda -

Qualifying 1 / 9 April 2016 Road Atlanta
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 24 Peter Portante 19 1:30.786 Mygale Honda -
2 81 Phillippe Denes 19 1:30.019 Mygale Honda +0.128

3 7 Steve Bamford/M 19 1:30.005 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +0.464

4 3 Neil Verhagen 19 1:29.911 Mygale Honda +0.647
5 82 Calvin Ming 19 1:30.539 Mygale Honda +0.856

6 10 Max Mallinen 19 1:30.562 Spectrum 014 
Honda +0.879

7 92 Ben Auriemma 19 1:30.362 Spectrum 014 
Honda +1.043

8 33 Hans Ada 19 1:31.133 Mygale Honda +7.688

9 47 Douglas Voss/M 19 1:32.172 Spectrum 012 
Honda +23.707

10 90 Will Harvey 19 1:31.557 Spectrum 014 
Honda +23.905

11 22 Laura Hayes 19 1:32.067 Spectrum 014 
Honda +24.013

12 94 Ryan Bjerke 19 1:31.782 Spectrum 014 
Honda +24.085

13 2 Mike Scanlan/M 19 1:33.377 Spectrum 
Honda +54.155

14 70 Sam Lockwood/M 19 1:33.399 Spectrum 014 
Honda +54.276

15 6 Joel Haas/M 19 1:33.313 Piper DF5 +54.724

16 93 Trenton Estep 13 1:30.624 Spectrum 014 
Honda 6 Laps

DNF 99 Dexter Czuba 1 1:41.504 Spectrum 014 
Honda 18 Laps

Race 1 / 9 April 2016 Road Atlanta
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Pos No. Name Best Tm Make/Model
1 3 Neil Verhagen 1:29.911 Mygale Honda

2 7 Steve Bamford/M 1:30.005 Mygale Sj11 
Honda

3 81 Phillippe Denes 1:30.019 Mygale Honda

4 92 Ben Auriemma 1:30.362 Spectrum 014 
Honda

5 82 Calvin Ming 1:30.539 Mygale Honda

6 10 Max Mallinen 1:30.562 Spectrum 014 
Honda

7 93 Trenton Estep 1:30.624 Spectrum 014 
Honda

8 24 Peter Portante 1:30.786 Mygale Honda
9 33 Hans Ida 1:31.133

10 90 Will Harvey 1:31.557 Spectrum 014 
Honda

11 94 Ryan Bjerke 1:31.782 Spectrum 014 
Honda

12 22 Laura Hayes 1:32.067 Spectrum 014 
Honda

13 47 Douglas Voss/M 1:32.172 Spectrum 012 
Honda

14 6 Joel Haas/M 1:33.313 Piper DF5

15 2 Mike Scanlan/M 1:33.377 Spectrum 
Honda

16 70 Sam Lockwood/M 1:33.399 Spectrum 014 
Honda

17 99 Dexter Czuba 1:41.504 Spectrum 014 
Honda

Qualifying 2 / 9 April 2016 Road Atlanta
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff
1 3 Neil Verhagen 19 1:30.417 Mygale Honda -
2 24 Peter Portante 19 1:30.054 Mygale Honda +0.140

3 7 Steve Bamford/M 19 1:30.073 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +0.250

4 81 Phillippe Denes 19 1:30.494 Mygale Honda +0.261
5 82 Calvin Ming 19 1:30.340 Mygale Honda +0.455

6 93 Trenton Estep 19 1:30.295 Spectrum 014 
Honda +0.592

7 10 Max Mallinen 19 1:30.991 Spectrum 014 
Honda +9.050

8 92 Ben Auriemma 19 1:30.924 Spectrum 014 
Honda +9.158

9 90 Will Harvey 19 1:31.554 Spectrum 014 
Honda +14.556

10 47 Douglas Voss/M 19 1:31.377 Spectrum 012 
Honda +25.632

11 94 Ryan Bjerke 19 1:31.448 Spectrum 014 
Honda +26.123

12 22 Laura Hayes 19 1:32.151 Spectrum 014 
Honda +27.196

13 99 Dexter Czuba 19 1:32.755 Spectrum 014 
Honda +40.721

14 2 Mike Scanlan/M 19 1:32.683 Spectrum 
Honda +49.277

15 70 Sam Lockwood/M 19 1:32.953 Spectrum 014 
Honda +49.364

16 6 Joel Haas/M 19 1:33.516 Piper DF5 +56.738
17 33 Hans Ada 19 1:31.646 Mygale Honda +59.401

Race 2 / 9 April 2016 Road Atlanta
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Pos No. Name Best Tm Make/Model
1 24 Peter Portante 1:30.054 Mygale Honda

2 7 Steve Bamford/M 1:30.073 Mygale Sj11 
Honda

3 93 Trenton Estep 1:30.295 Spectrum 014 
Honda

4 82 Calvin Ming 1:30.340 Mygale Honda
5 3 Neil Verhagen 1:30.417 Mygale Honda
6 81 Phillippe Denes 1:30.494 Mygale Honda

7 92 Ben Auriemma 1:30.924 Spectrum 014 
Honda

8 10 Max Mallinen 1:30.991 Spectrum 014 
Honda

9 47 Douglas Voss/M 1:31.377 Spectrum 012 
Honda

10 94 Ryan Bjerke 1:31.448 Spectrum 014 
Honda

11 90 Will Harvey 1:31.554 Spectrum 014 
Honda

12 33 Hans Ida 1:31.646 Mygale Honda

13 22 Laura Hayes 1:32.151 Spectrum 014 
Honda

14 2 Mike Scanlan/M 1:32.683 Spectrum 
Honda

15 99 Dexter Czuba 1:32.755 Spectrum 014 
Honda

16 70 Sam Lockwood/M 1:32.953 Spectrum 014 
Honda

17 6 Joel Haas/M 1:33.516 Piper DF5

Qualifying 3 / 9 April 2016 Road Atlanta
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Pos No. Name Laps Best Tm Make/Model Diff

1 10 Max Mallinen 19 1:29.917 Spectrum 014 
Honda -

2 7 Steve Bamford/M 19 1:29.614 Mygale Sj11 
Honda +0.500

3 82 Calvin Ming 19 1:30.511 Mygale Honda +0.503

4 93 Trenton Estep 19 1:29.734 Spectrum 014 
Honda +0.614

5 3 Neil Verhagen 19 1:30.410 Mygale Honda +0.754
6 81 Phillippe Denes 19 1:30.743 Mygale Honda +0.942
7 33 Hans Ada 19 1:30.564 Mygale Honda +1.382

8 92 Ben Auriemma 19 1:30.434 Spectrum 014 
Honda +1.545

9 90 Will Harvey 19 1:30.534 Spectrum 014 
Honda +2.091

10 94 Ryan Bjerke 19 1:30.565 Spectrum 014 
Honda +14.012

11 2 Mike Scanlan/M 19 1:32.540 Spectrum 
Honda +30.613

12 22 Laura Hayes 19 1:32.525 Spectrum 014 
Honda +30.661

13 47 Douglas Voss/M 19 1:32.640 Spectrum 012 
Honda +52.939

14 6 Joel Haas/M 19 1:33.668 Piper DF5 +1:04.570

15 99 Dexter Czuba 19 1:34.228 Spectrum 014 
Honda +1:30.133

16 24 Peter Portante 18 1:30.485 Mygale Honda 1 Lap

17 70 Sam Lockwood/M 14 1:35.124 Spectrum 014 
Honda 5 Laps

Race 3 / 10 April 2016 Road Atlanta
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